dumpster type container mounted on the truck, used exclusively for garbage or refuse operations, 
(hereinafter “Collection Truck”). 

(B)   All collection trucks used in picking up garbage or refuse for residential customers 
shall be single axle trucks and shall not exceed thirty-seven thousand (37,000) pounds gross 
vehicle weight and shall be equipped with a self-compactor or equipped with a dumpster-style 
container mounted in the truck for transfer of garbage or refuse into a truck specifically equipped 
with a self-compactor.  This load limit is an exception to the load limits on streets as provided in